Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net
assets attributable to unitholders

 Price risk Interest rate risk  Price risk Interest rate risk  Price risk Interest rate risk

 $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

– 1% + 1 % – 50 bps + 50 bps 0% + 1 % – 50 bps + 50 bps 0% + 1 % – 50 bps + 50 bps

30 June 2015 (2,416) 2,416 1,200 (1,200) –   44,612 22,202 (22,202) –   548 272 (272)

– 1% + 1 % – 30 bps + 30 bps 0% + 1 % – 30 bps + 30 bps -3% + 5 % – 30 bps + 30 bps

30 June 2014  (555) 555 996 (996) –   38,048 68,190 (68,190) –   –   –   –

*Vanguard Australian Corporate Fixed Interest Index Fund’s inception date was 10 October 2014.

Vanguard® Annual Report

Notes to the financial statements

30

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

For the year ended 30 June 2015

3. Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

Vanguard Australian Property Securities Index Fund Vanguard Australian Shares Index Fund

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets
attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets
attributable to unitholders

 Price risk Interest rate risk  Price risk Interest rate risk

 $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

– 4% + 5 % – 50 bps + 50 bps – 3% + 4 % – 50 bps + 50 bps

30 June 2015 (162,527) 203,159 (46) 46 (291,951) 389,269 (507) 507

– 4% + 5 % – 30 bps + 30 bps – 3% + 5 % – 30 bps + 30 bps

30 June 2014  (129,415) 161,768 (110) 110 (247,969) 413,282 (193) 193

Vanguard Australian Shares High Yield Fund Vanguard Australian Inflation-Linked Bond Index Fund

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets
attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets
attributable to unitholders

 Price risk Interest rate risk  Price risk Interest rate risk

 $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

– 2 % + 5 % – 50 bps + 50 bps – 1% + 2 % – 50 bps + 50 bps

30 June 2015 (29,118) 72,795 (69) 69 (1,105) 2,211 541 (541)

– 2% + 5 % – 30 bps + 30 bps – 1% + 2 % – 30 bps  + 30 bps

30 June 2014  (25,056) 62,641 (13) 13 (1,017) 2,033 1,823 (1,823)